### 504108507 11/22/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4155176

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GILBERT CABILLIC	07/23/2013
JEAN-PHILIPPE LESOT	07/23/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15359478

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-1604-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERIF N. A. MAHMOUD
SIGNATURE:	/Sherif N. A. Mahmoud/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=13-1604-US-CON\_AssignmentInvtoGoogle#page1.tif source=13-1604-US-CON\_AssignmentInvtoGoogle#page2.tif

PATENT 504108507 REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0231

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

C166.12-0001

WHEREAS, nwe, Gilbert Cabillic of Brece, France; and Jean-Philippe Lesot of Argentre du Plessis, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in:

- French Patent Application No. 10/55261, filed on June 29, 2010;
- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. PCT/EP2011/060748, filed on June 27, 2011:
- any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified French, European and/ or International patent application, including the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/807.398, filed December 28.

WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having offices at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, 94043 Mountain View, California, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor

Date: July 23 2013

Gilbert Cabillic Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

10 rue de Normandie

35530 Brece

France

Signature of Witness

Date: 07-183/2013

Year - Macie HEN AG Printed Name of Witness II My d'Echange 35000 RENNES Residence of Witness:

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

C166.12-0001

Signature of Inventor

Date : 23 July 2013

Jean-Philippe Lesot Printed Name of Inventor

Residence of Inventor:

Les Goupilleres

35370 Argentre du Plessis

Erance

Signature of Witness

Date : 23 July 2013

DELORIANA MARTINI Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

3 rue Charles Gourad

35235 Thorigne Foulland

France

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0233